CITY OF HOMER Staff
HOMER, ALASKA Mayor

ORDINANCE 95-33

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF HOMER,
ALASKA APPROPRIATING EMERGENCY FUNDS FOR
JANUARY 1 THROUGH 12, 1996 FOR THE GENERAL
FUND, THE WATER FUND, THE SEWER FUND, THE
PORT/HARBOR FUND, DEBT FUNDS, CAPITAIL
RESERVED FUNDS (CONDITIONAL EXPENDITURES) .

!

WHEREAS, Mayor Gregoire issued a veto of Ordinance 95-32(a),
1996 Calendar Year Budget and Resolution 95-102, 1996 Calendar
Year Line Item Budget; and

WHEREAS, emergency appropriations are required for the
operation of the City for the first part of 1996, until Council
can take action regarding this wveto.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY OF HOMER ORDAINS:

Section 1. The emergency January 1 through 12, 1996
appropriations are hereby adopted as follows:

General Fund S 198,214
Water Fund 5 32,071
Sewer Fund S 28,689
Port/Harbor Fund $ 77,189
Debt Fund $ 53,936
Reserve Funds 5 23,392

(Conditional Expenditures)
Total Expenditures $ 413,491

Such amounts are appropriated to the objects and purposes stated
herein.



Page 2
City of Homer
Ordinance 95-33

Section 3. A copy of these appropriations shall be filed
in the Office of the City Clerk.

Section_ 4. This is an emergency ordinance, is limited to
the approval of emergency appropriations for the date so stated
and shall not be included in the City Code.

¥

Section 5. This ordinance shall become effective January
1, 198%6.

ENACTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HOMER, ALASKA,
this day of , 1985.

CITY OF HOMER

ATTEST: HARRY E. GREGOIRE, MAYOR

MARY L. CALHOUN, CITY CLERK

AYES:
NOES::
ABSENT:
ABSTAIN:

First Reading:

Public Hearing:
Second Reading:
Effective Date:

Reviewed and approved as to form and content:

Patti J. Whalin, City Manager Gordon J. Tans, City Attorney
Date: Date:




